Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (AVT. 07)

10-30-2006

rm PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 4B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	MENT OF COMMERCE
PATE	103328855
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Wolfgang Sima	Name: Hirsch Armbander GmbH
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): September 25, 2006	5 Hirschstrasse A-9021
x Assignment Merger Change of Name	A-5021
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Klagenfurt
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Austria Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/526,009 Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Stephen A. Soffen	7
DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
nternal Address: Atty. Dkt.: K2154.0024/P024 Street Address: 1825 Eye Street, NW	X Authorized to be charged by credit card
1020 Lye Sheet, NVV	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: DC Zip: 20006-5403	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1002
Phone Number: (202) 420-4879	Expiration Date 01/07
ax Number: (202) 420-2201	b. Deposit Account Number
mail Address: SoffenS@dicksteinshapiro.com	Authorized User Name
Signature: Hell Coloth	October 24, 2006

Signature

Stephen A. Soffen - 31,063 Name of Person Signing

10/25/2006 SZEWDIE1 00000139 11526009

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Date

02 FC:8021

DSMDB-2161664v01

H 8345

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, SIMA Wolfgang

citizen of Austria

residing at 12 Höflein, A-9074 Keutschach, Austria

have invented certain improvements in

DEVICE FOR THE CONNECTION OF A BAND TO A FURTHER PART

U.S. Serial No. 11/526,009, filed September 25, 2006; and whereas the firm Hirsch Armbänder GmbH, a company organized under the laws of Austria of 5 Hirschstrasse, A-9021 Klagenfurt, Austria, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said firm Hirsch Armbänder GmbH the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed of even date by me, SIMA Wolfgang,

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said firm Hirsch Armbänder GmbH as the Assignee, for their interest, for the sole use and behoof of said firm Hirsch Armbänder GmbH and their legal representatives.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

PATENT REEL: 018459 FRAME: 0959 Signed at Klagenfurt

this 25th day of September, 2006.

Witness: Katharina Ehrenfried) Date: (Irena Dessinger)

September 25, 2006

September 25, 2006